1
1.	安全注意事项（Safety precautions）
本说明书涉及产品为工业产品，并且均为开放型外壳设计。要求用户使用产品时，务必将产品安装于具有防尘、防潮以及免于电击 / 冲击等意外的控制柜内，并且需要设置保护措施以防止非维护人员不当操作或
意外导致设备故障或损坏，造成不可避免的人员危险和财产损失。
The products in this manual are industrial products and are all open-type housing designs. It is essential to install these products within a control cabinet that is safeguarded against dust, moisture, and
accidents such as electric shocks or physical impacts. Additionally, protective measures must be taken to prevent malfunctions or damage caused by improper operation or accidents involving non-maintenance
personnel. Failure to do so may lead to serious risks to personnel safety and potential loss of property.
2.	命名规则（Model identification）
SV-X4 E A - 040 A A S - 00 000
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 产品系列（Product series﹚
 SV-X4 X4系列（X4 series)
2 系列型号（Series type)
 E 标准型（Standard type)
3 控制类型（Control type）
A 脉冲型（Pulse type）
4 功率等级（Power class）
010 100W
040 400W
075 750W
100 1000W
5 电压等级（Voltage class）
A 220V
6 控制电类型（Control power type）
A 交流控制电（AC control power）
7 迭代版本（Iteration version)
E E版本（Version E）
S S版本（Version S）
8  软件/固件定制代码（Customized
software/firmware code﹚
X 0~9/A~Z/空（N/A）
3.	适用型号（Applicable model）
型号（Model) 电流（Current）：Arms 功率（Power）：W
SV-X4EA010A-AS-00 1.2 100
SV-X4EA040A-AS-00 3 400
SV-X4EA075A-AS-00 4.5 750
SV-X4EA100A-AS-00 6 1000
4.	通用电气及环境规格（General electrical and environmental specifications）
4.1	 通用电气规格（General electrical specifications）
项目（Item） Size A Size B
SV-X4EAXXXA-AS-00 010 040 075 100
驱动器功率（Servo drive power）[W] 100 400 750 1000
连续输出电流（Continuous output current） [Arms] 1.2 3 4.5 6
最大输出电流（Maximum output current） [Arms] 3.6 9 13.5 18
最大适用电机容量（Maximum applicable motor capacity） [W] 100 400 750 1000
主电路
(Main circuit）
输入电压（Input voltage）[V] 单相交流200~240V±10% 50/60Hz（Single-phase AC 200~240V ±10% 50/60Hz）
额定输入电流（Rated current）[Arms] 2.5 4 7.9 9.6
控制电源（Control circuit power supply） 共用主回路电源（Shared main circuit power supply）
制动电阻
(Braking resistor)
电阻类型（Resistance type） 外接制动电阻（External braking resistor)
电阻阻值（Resistance value）[Ω] ≥40 ≥30
电阻功率（Resistance power）[W] ≥50 ≥80
冷却方式（Cooling method） 自然冷却（Natural air cooling） 风冷*（Cooling fan）
过电压等级（Overvoltage level） III
* 注：风扇更换需联系厂家，禁止自行更换。
*Note: Fan replacement requires contacting the manufacturer; self-replacement is prohibited.
4.2	 环境规格（Environmental requirements）
项目 Item 规格 Specifications
海拔高度 Altitude ≤2000m（1000m以上每上升100m降额1%) ​​≤2000m (Derating: 1% per 100m above 1000m)​
使用环境 Operating environment 控制柜内安装，开放式及室内使用 Installation within a control cabinet, open-type and indoor use
工作温度 Operating temperature 0~55℃（环境温度为45~55℃时，负载率不得超过80%） 0~55℃ (When the ambient temperature is between 45 and 55°C, the load
factor must not exceed 80%)
储存温度 Storage temperature -20~65℃ -20~65℃
环境湿度 Ambient humidity ≤90%RH（无结露） ≤90%RH (non-condensing)
振动耐受 Vibration resistance 4.9m/s2 4.9m/s2
污染等级 Pollution degree 污染度2 Pollution degree II
防护等级 IP rating IP20 IP20
* 注：若设备未依制造商指定方式使用，设备所提供的保护可能会被减弱。
*Note: If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.
900101000449
Date 2026-06-10
CN 安装说明
EN Instruction Sheet
浙江禾川科技股份有限公司
浙江省衢州市龙游县工业园区亲善路 5 号